

Mat Suit 55/2025 (55/25)

Order No. 04
Dtd.11.11.25

Today is date fixed for S/R and Appearance.
The petitioner files hazira through lawyer.
S/R is not yet been received.
The petitioner is directed to file the fresh requisites on the date fixed.
Fix **01.12.25** for filing fresh requisites in both ways.

Dictated & Corrected
by me,
Sd/-
District Judge,
Darjeeling

Sd/-
District Judge,
Darjeeling