

Mat Suit 55 of 2025(55/2025)

Order No. 07
Dtd. 09.03.26

Regular PO is on SIR Duty.

Today is fixed for filing of wo by the respondent no.1 and S/R in respect of respondent no.2.

No steps is taken today by the Ld. Lawyers due to resolution dtd. 07.03.26 of Local Bar Association of Darjeeling.

No S/R in respect of respondent no.2 is received.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **17.04.26** for filing of wo by the respondent no.1 and S/R in respect of O.P no. 2.

Dictated & Corrected
by me,
Sd/-
District Judge,(I/C)
Darjeeling

Sd/-
District Judge,(I/C)
Darjeeling